

Press release

Date 28 May 2021 Contact Helen Smith

h.smith@hlb.global

+44 (0) 20 7881 1100 ext 108

Pages 01

HLB expands its reach in Mexico

MONTERREY – HLB's growth and expansion continues, with the recent appointment of its newest member firm in Mexico, HLB Alerex SC

Joining as part of the HLB Mexico Federation, HLB Alerex SC is an accounting firm with offices in Monterrey, Nuevo Leon.

HLB Alerex SC is led by Managing Partner, Jesús Leopoldo Montemayor Garcia, who said: "Our firm



has always aimed to be recognised for the highest standards of auditing and assurance services, provided by our team of dedicated world-class professionals. We are very proud to be part of the HLB network and expect to build great business relationships and opportunities".

Marco Donzelli, CEO of HLB commented "We are pleased to welcome HLB Alerex SC to our growing network in Mexico. This will enable HLB to better service our international clients, leading to new opportunities."

The addition of HLB Alerex SC continues HLB's transformation and moves us closer to achieving our *Shaping our Shared Future* objectives.

About HLB

HLB International is a global network of independent advisory and accounting firms. Formed in 1969, we service clients through our member firms in 159 countries, with 32,863 partners and staff in 968 offices worldwide.

Learn more about us and tell us what matters to you by visiting www.hlb.global

HLB refers to the HLB International network and/or one or more of its member firms, each of which is a separate legal entity. Please see www.hlb.global/legal for further details.

© 2021 HLB International limited. All rights reserved.